

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6104 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

KISAN COOP.SUGAR FACTORY LTD, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., MEERUT-I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Sarita

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master