

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6104 OF 2005

KISAN COOP.SUGAR FACTORY LTD, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., MEERUT-I
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent by registered post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 5th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar